
To BEPUBLISUED iN THE GAZ7Th' OF PAKISTAN 
EXTRA ORDJNAR}  PART-I 

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 

NOTIFICATION 

Islamabad, the 3 day of June, 2024 

S.R.O. (1),2024.- In pursuance of Proviso (ii) to Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the 
Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 
1997), NEPRA hereby notifies complete Decision of the Authority in the matter of Requests 
filed hyXWDISCOs for Periodic Adjustment in Tariff for the 3rd  Quarter of FY 2023-24 already 
intimated to the Ministry of Energy (Power Division) on May 31, 2024. Accordingly, the 
Authority has decided to allow the instant positive quarterly adjustments of Rs.46,613 million 
pertaining to the 3' quarter of the FY 2023-24, in a period of 03 months i.e. June 2024 to 
August 2024, at the rate of Rs.l.90/kWh, Rs.0.9262/kWh & Rs.0.9262/kWh for June, July and 
August 2024 respectively, to be applicable to all consumer categories, except lifeline 
consumers of XWDISCOs and K-Electric, as per Ann -A & B. 

2. 'While effecting the Decision, the concerned entities including Central Power 
Purchasing Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL), XWDISCOs and K. Electric shall keep in 
view and strictly comply with the orders of the courts notwithstanding this Decisn. 

[Case No. NEPRAJTRF-100] 

 

(Eiigr. Mazhar Iqbal Ranjha) 
Registrar 



Decision of the Authority in the metter ofrcquest.c fiicd by XWDIScOS 
regarding periodic adjustmeut in the Thnff 

DECISION OF THIE AUTHORITY IN THE MAITER OF REQJ)ESTS FILED BY XWDISCOs FOR 
PERIODIC ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFF FOR THE 3" QUARTER of Fl 2023-24 

The Authority determined Consumer-end Tariff for Fl 2023-24, including Power Purchase 
Price (PPP) reference for XWDISCOs on July 14, 2023, and intimated same to the Federal 
Government. The Federal Government, against the aforementioned determinations/decisions, 
fi].ed Motion, under Section 7 and 31 of the NEPRA Act 1997 read with Rule 17 of the NEPRA 
(Tariff Standards and Procedure) Rules, 1998 for recommendation of uniform consumer end 
tariff, The said Motion was decided by the Authority on July 25, 2023 and was subsequently 
notified by the Federal Government w.e.f. July 01, 2023. 

2. XWDISCOs, in line with the NEPRA Act and prescribed quarterly adjustment mechanism as per 
their tariff determinations, filed adjustment requests on account of variation in PPP, including 
impact of T&D losses etc., for the 3 quarter of the FY 2023-24 i.e. from January to March 2024, 
including addendums, as sunimaried below; 

1MSC0 

 

c:c. TOSQO L 5CC ,' MEI'CO SCOE(CO,, 055CC. 

  

FCA lmp6il'&D Lo,,, 6,. 1,152 927 821 473 852 2,254 1,782 3.041 178 970 12.4501 

V.08,04 B,. Mk, 662 588 208 192 658 1.164 757 760 114 365 5.428 

C.pdyCb.g B. MI 6.943 (2,212) 4.050 2,922 6.256 566 956 10,080 (888) 3.705 25.396 

U0SCA406 8,. Mi, 603 (201) 374 103 444 (63) 111 887 (21) 299 2.586 

[ To,l B.. l.tl, 9,360 (897) 5,415 2.771 8.171 2,941 2,606 14,718 (609) 5.389 51,863  

3. Although, the proposed quarterly adjustments are formula based and as per the already 
prescribed mechanism but since the impact of any such adjustments has to be made part of the 
consumer end tariff, hence, the Authority, in order to provide an opportunity of hearing to all 
the concerned and meet the ends of natural justice, decided to conduct a hearing on the issue. 

4. Hearing in the matter was scheduled on May 17, 2024, for which advertisement was published 
in newspapers on May 07, 2024. Separate notices were also sent to the stakeholders for inviting 
comments from the interested! affected parties. Salient features of the proposed adjustments. 
along-with adjustment requests!addendums of all DISCOs were uploaded on NEPRA's website 
for information of all concerned. 

5. Hearing was held as per the Schedule on May 17, 2024, which was attended by the Ministry of 
Energy, Power Division (MoE, PD), XWDISCOs, CPPA-G, K-Electric and other stakeholders 
including General public and media. 

6. The Authority directed each DISCO to present its case with reasons for the requested quarterly 
adjustment. Generally all DISCOs attributed reduction in sales as primary reason for quarterly 
adjustment. FESCO submitted that main reason for the quarterly adjustment is reduction in sales 
which have reduced by 11%, leading to non-recovery of capacity charges and variable O&M. 
Upon inquiry from the Authority, FESCO also mentioned category wise detail of reduction in 
sales whereby, domestic sales were reduced by 3%, commercial sale by 2%, , agriculture by 12% 
and other categories by 9%. However, Industrial sales increased by 18%. 

7. GEPCO also highlighted reduction in sales, whereby domestic and Industrial sales were down 
by 0.13% and 4.7% respectively. The commercial sales however, showed upward trend by 

hile explaining its request submitted that its industrial sales have also gone down due 
of various industries, however, domestic sales have increased. LESCO apprised that its 

Page 1 of 5 



Dcci:cion of the Authority in ihe in atcer of requests fl/ed byXWDISC.'Os 
regard ing periodic uidjustinejit in the Tariff 

overall sales are clown by 7.2%, which includes reduction in industrial sales by 15%, and 
residential sales by 3%. 

9. MEPCO while explaining its requests submitted that its Industrial sales of B3 category consumers 
have reduced by 26%, while sales for Bi, B2 and. B4 Industrial Consumers have increased. PESCO 
also explained that its overall sales have, reduced considerably including reduction of 9.1% for 
domestic consumers, 3.2% for commercial, 17.2% for industrial and 32% for bulk consumers. 

10. QESCO highlighted the issue of reduction in agricultural sales. SEPCO submitted that its 
domestic and commercial sales have gone down by 14.3% & 20% respectively, due to antitheft 
campaign, whereby many consumers have been disconnected. On the other hand, SEPCOs bulk 
and Industrial sales have increased by 11.4% and 12.4% respectively, due to new connections 
and in comparison to last year, when sales were down due to floods. TESCO explained that 
energy supply in its area is linked with the amount of subsidy provided by the Government. 
Since the amount of subsidy is a fixed amount, therefore, owing to increase in rates of electricity, 
the number of hours for which electricity is supplied have reduced, consequently reducing the 
sales. 

11. No representative of HESCO was initially available to present its case, however, later on a 
representative of HESCO tried to explain its request, but was unable to do so. The Authority has 
taken serious notice of this non-representation by HESCO and its lack of preparedness, despite 
clear directions from the Authority to all XWDISCOs to attend the hearing and present their 
case. The Authority has therefore decided to initiate legal proceedings against HESCO, whereby 
a separate explanation would be served to IJESCO in accordance with NEPRA Act and other 
applicable documents. 

12. Various commentators made their submissions during the hearing; relevant points raised by the 
commentators have been summarized hereunder. 

" Mr. Rehan Jawed and Mr. Zaiheer, commentators, submitted that issue of decreased 
industrial sales and rising solar integration needs be addressed promptly. Representative of 
the MoE, responded that multiple studies are being conducted to ensure that system stability 
is not hampered and a decision in the matter would be taken based on such studies. 

V Mr. Saif-ur-Rehman, another commentator, inquired regarding quantum of currently 
applicable quarterly adjustment, to which it was ripprised that quarterly adjustment of 
Rs.2.75/kWh is currently applicable, which would expire by 30.06.2024. Upon inquiry from 
Mr. Aleem Malik, to update circular debt numbers on the website of MoE, the representative 
of MoE mentioned to update the same, once meeting of CCoE on this issue is concluded. 

/ While responding to query of Mr. Fahad Mehmood for reduction in agriculture sales, FESCO 
explained that agricultural, consumers are going for Distributed Generation, which is leading 
to reduction in sales. The representative of the MoE also highlighted that Net Metering 
would reach around 2000 M'W by June 2024. 

V Mr. Asirn Riaz, submitted that net metering in high loss areas should be encouraged and 
erall sustainability of the system after installed net metering should be ensured. 

Page 2 of 6 



Ducision of the yb r/iothy in the snauer of requests li/ed by X fl/DISCOs 

regardthgpe.riodicidjusUnentir; the Thrill 

V FE Steel in written comments submitted that NEPRA Act specifies critical timelines for tariff 
determination, ensuring predictability and certainty in rates, therefore, tirndines of 15 days 

for the quarter tariff adjustment (QTA)  as given in the Act should not be disregarded. 

V Various media representatives highlighted inefficiencies in DISCOs system in terms of 

pending connections, high T&D losses etc. 

13. The Authority, in order to work out the instant quarterly adjustments of XWDISCOs, obtained 
details of actual Power Purchase cost billed by CPPA-G to DISCOs for the 3 quarter of the FY 
2023-24 i.e. from January to March 2024. CPPA-G provided the information, arid also certified 

that: 

a. 2002 Power Policy Plants 

i Invoices of all Capacity Purchase have been processed in accordance with rates, Terms & 
Conditions as determined by NEPRA. Payments related to periodical adjustments are also 
made as per decision of NEPRA. 

ii. The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary evidences. In 
case of any deviationlvariation observed if not rectified at later stage, CPPA-G will be 
responsible for the consequences arising out of any misstatement under NEPRA Act and 
its Rules & Regulations. 

b. 1994 Power Policy Plants 

i. Invoices of all Capacity Purchase have been made strictly in accordance with the rates, 
terms & conditions as stipulated in the respective Power Purchase Agreement. 

ii All payments to IPPs are being made after observing all formalities provided in the 

respective Power Purchase Agreement. 

iii. The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary evidences. In 
case of any deviation/variation observed if not rectifiedat later stage, CPPA-G will be 
responsible for the consequences arising out of any misstatement under NEPRA Act and 
its Rules & Regulations. 

14. Thus, for the purpose of determination of 3rd  quarter of the FY 2023-24 i.e. from January to March 
2024, the ithormation submitted by CPPA-G along-with certification of CPPA-G has been relied 
upon. The plant wise detail of capacity charges and utilization factors for the quarter from 
January to March 2024, as submitted by CPPA-G are attached as Annex-C with the instant 
decision. In case of any variation, error, omission or misstatement found out at a later stage, 
CPPA-G shall be responsible and the same would adjusted in the subsequent quarterly 
adjustments. 

15. CPPA-G vide its letter dated 03.05.2024, has also requested to allow Rs.957.22 million on account 
of legal charges, which were previously disallowed by the Authority including R&.33.28 million 
for the instant Quarter, as detailed below; 

P 

Page 3 of 5 



Decision of the Authority in the inciter of requests filed hyXWDISCOs 

1cgardl:l%'periodic adj'ust'n en! in the Thrill 

Period Disallowed Amount (iii mUllen) 5tatu 

F'( 2019-20 2" Quarter to 
FY  2020-21 4 Quarter 

455.11 Disallowed 

FY 2021-22 l Quarter 52.32 Disallowed 

FY 2021-22 (2" Quarter) 5.56 Disallowed 

EY 2021-22 (3d Quarter) 33.10 Disallowed 

FY 2021-fl (4th Quarter) (005) Disallowed 

FY 2022-23 (jS  Quarter) 4.21 Dlsallowcd  

FY 2022-23 (2" Quarter) 14.3 Disallowed 

F? 2022-23 (3i Quarter) 139.37 Disallowed 

F? 2022-23 (4th Quarter) 38.61 Disallowed 

F? 2023-24(1" Quarter) 127.67 DIsallowed 

F? 2023-24 (2d  Quarter) 53.10 Disallowed 

F? 2023-24 (3' Quarter) 33.28 Requested 

Total 957.22 

16. CPPA-G in justification of its request submitted that it is engaged in Local & International legal 
proceedings in its capacity as agent of DISCOs. It also submitted that litigation charges incurred 
by CPPA-G on behalf of DISCOs are passed on to DISCOs in accordance with the Article III of 
Power Procurement Agency Agreement (PPAA) between CPPA-G and DISCOs dated June 03, 
2015. 

17. Here it is pertinent to mention that the Authority in the determinations of CPPA-G Market 
Operation fee observed that CPPA-G reflects the costs incurred on account of legal / litigation 
charges in the capacity costs billed to DISCOs. The Authority had directed CPPA-G to include 
such costs in its market operation fees and get it approved from the Authority. 

18. The Authority, in consistency with its earlier decision in the matter, has decided not to allow 
the amount of legal charges requested for the 3id  Qparter amounting to Rs.33.28 million and also 
not to allow the previously disallowed amounts of Rs.923.94 million, while working out the 
instant quarterly adjustment. 

19. In light of the above discussion, information submitted by CPPA-G and adjustment requests ified 
by X\TDISCOs, the Authority has decided to restrict the amount of quarterly adjustment for the 
3d (iarter of FY 2023-24, as requested by XWDISCOs on account of variation in Capacity. 
charges, Variable O&Jvl, Use of System Charges and Market Operator Fee. However, regarding 
FCA impact on T&D losses, the same has been worked out as per the Authority's approved 
monthly FCAs decisions for the relevant months, as at the time of filing of quarterly adjustment 
request by DISCOs, approved FCA for the month of March 2023 was not available. Similarly, for 
working out the impact of recovery of fixed cost on incremental sales, the data of incremental 
units as provided by CPPA-G has been considered, as few of the DISCOs did not provide the 
required information in their adjustment requests. 

20. The Authority determined the 2" quarterly adjustment for XWDISCOs for FY 2023-24 vide 
decision dated 28.03.2024. The Authority has observed a linking error in calculation of FCA 
impact on T&D losses for the month of December 2023. The same has now been revised in line 

ith the FCA decision of the Authority for the month of December 2023 and impact of the same 
n incorporated in the instant quarterly adjustment as part of FCA impact of T&f) losses. 

Page 4 of 6 



Decision of the Authority in theniatterofruquesu flied byXWDISCOs 
retarding periodic dpiscrnent io the ThrtT 

 

21. Based on the discussion made in the above paragraphs and after considering the aforementioned 
adjustments, the Authority has determined a positive adjustment of Rs.46,613 million on account 
of variation in Capacity charges, Variable O&M, additional recovery on Incremental sales, Use 
of System Charges, Market Operator Fee and FCA impact on T&D losses for the 3 quarter of FY 

2023-24. 

22. Here it is pertinent to mention that as per earlier practice, and the fact that the adjustment is 
being made in the already notffied uniform tariff, the Authority beside determination of DISCO 
wise rate of quarterly adjustment, also determines a uniform rate for the quarterly adjustments 

to be charged from the consumers. 

23. Accordingly, the Authority has decided to allow the instant positive quarterly adjustments of 
Rs.46,613 million pertaining to the 3 quarter of the FY 2023-24, in a period of 03 months i.e. 
June 2024 to August 2024, at the rate of Rs.1.9OlkWh, Rs.0.93/kWh & Rs.0.93/kVTh for June, 
July and August 2024 respectively, to be applicable to all consumer categories, except lifeline 
consumers, as mentioned in the SoT attached herewith as Annex-A. 

\ii(w,d Qii,d - i,.d4i60, Mt O': '?ES€l' 

FCA0000ofT&DLoo,c, 
V. 0634 
Copoáy C10,goo 
UO80IMoF 

80. 535, 
8,. Ml, 
B,. Mm 
03. MO, 

I 

L.__ 

983 
662 

6,847 
860 

783 
534 

(0,2(6) 
(7.01) 

632 
208 

3,860 
574 

357 
144 

1055 
101 

704 
612 

6014 
44-4 

1.917 
(.164 
(789) 
(lOS) 

1.527 
757 
947 
III 

2.423 
760 

10,030 
887 

155 
503 

(880) 
(23) 

003 
365 

3.705 
349 

10.284 
5.309 

26512 
2.045 

2ollUi,r / (ov,r) Rc,,r,o,y [jij] 9,096 (1,100) 5,013 1.637 7.774 2,187 3,342 14.099 (644)  5.220 46.606 

5,06 2.82 2.4-4 (.43 2.62 5.99 5.39 4.17 1.03 2.25 

ToSol 0o64o / (0) Rocovooy oo of Lgo 
88101 -. 9,090 5 011 1 656 7772 2 181 3337 (4095. (645)  5219 46613 

Pr0001,d Solo. foo 3 mooIo (oohoIio 
0.03 L0 ,.lo.) lows—i 

5,537 4,097 1,644 1,269 3,971 7,776 7.192 3,938 577 1.604 

Ii.,, UOk 1.0900 '1   5.6416 (0.2691) 3.0480 1.3046 1.9564 0.2805 0.4639 3.5790 (5.1179) 3.2539 

24. Here it is pertinent to mention that Federal Government issued Policy Guidelines to NEPRA, 
vide letter dated 22.08.2023, for uniform application of quarterly adjustments on XWDISCOs 
and K-Electric consumers. The policy guidelines state that NEPRA shall determine the same 
tariff rationalization for K-Electric consumers as determined for XWDISCOs consumers, with 
same application period. The Policy Guidelines are reproduced hereunder: 

I. In order to maintain umfomi tariff across cowitly, VEPRA shall determine application of 
quarterly tariff determinations (QTAs) of XWDISCOs on ICE conswners by way of tariff 
rationalization. NEPRA shall determine the same tariff rationalization for K-7ectric 
consumers as determined forXWDISCOs consumers, with same application period, keeping 
in view financial sust-ainability of the sector and uniform tariff policy of the Federal 
Government. 

ii Subsidy or surcharge against the determined tariffforl(-Electric consumers shall be assessed 
on an annual basis instead ofmonthly or quarterly basis. 

iii. Federal Government's motion with respect to recommendation of coriswner end tarifffor 
K-Electric Limited dated March 1Z 2023 pursuant to the P' Quarterly adjustment of FY 

2-23 determination forIWDISCOs, shall be considered accordingly. 

Page 5 of 6 



.Dedsioi of ihe Authority iii the 'riacter of.rcquesrs filed byXWDISCOs 

• 
regai-dingpenodk' adjustmeiztin the Thi-i/f 

25. It is also important to mention here that in light of aforementioned policy guidelines, the 
Authority earlier allowed application of the 4th  quarterly adjustment of FY 2022-23 and onward 
quarterly adjustments, determined for XWDISCOs on the consumers of K-Electric, with the 

same applicability period, as of XWDISCOs. 

26. In view of the foregoing discussion, relevant provisions of NEPRA Act, NE Policy and the Policy 
Guidelines issued by the Federal Government, the Authority has decided to allow the application 
of instant quarterly adjustments on the consumers of K-Electric as well, with the same 
applicability period. Accordingly, the instant quarterly adjustment shall also be charged from the 
consumers of K-Electric, to be recovered in a period of 03 months i.e. June 2024 to August 2024, 
as per the category wise rates mentioned in the SoT attached herewith as Annex-B. 

27. While effecting the Quarterly Adjustments, the concerned DISCOs shall keep in view and 
strictly comply with the orders of the courts notwithstanding this order. 

28. The instant decision along-with attached Annexures, is intimated to the Federal Government, 
prior to its notification in the official Gazette as per Section 31(7) of the NEPRA Act. 

AUTHORiTY 

Mathar Niaz Rana (usc) Rafique Abmed Shaikh 
Member Member 

Ay\  

Engr. Maqsood Anwar Khan Ms. Amina Ahmed 
Member Member 

  

\: 

  

    

 

Waseem Mukhtar 
Chairman 

  

Page 6 of 6 

P- /io 

   



Annex-A 

DISCO wise and National Average Unoform 3rd Quarterly Ad,uatmenr of l"Y 2023-24 

Doacnir000 

IV3Co TaCO I COCO 516700 CEI'CO FESCO lInGO SEPCO QP.SCO TUS(.o 
Ilolfonot Natim,al .%.Dtngo 0 cOors icet i ra i36a0nr!y 

Mjunsicut for the VS 2023-24 

Vat/aSk 
Cisries 
La/kwh 

V.ntMe 
Chu gs 
R../IWI 

Varlobit 
l'3srgot 
R,jliWh 

Vat/able 
Changes 
RsJkV/h 

V.sigble 
Charges 
IIOJ1OW1I 

Van/able 
(Th.tin 
IOsJkWl. 

Von/able 
C3argn 
llijkwt 

Vu/able 
Chargot 
R.JIWS 

Vu/able 
Charges 
6s1'aWh 

Variable 
Cbasgn. 
La/kwh 

Ioor2024 luly&*eninja 2014 

Van/skit Closxgeol0sibWh 

Finyab ld eequuneonaoe late thsni 5kw 
lip no 50 Un/na - (eta tue 

51-106 Ins/n. - Life tier 
Il-tOO Uins 1,5564 1.6416 0.1605 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.5790 3.0460 1.5046 3.2555 - 00179 1.9600 0.9262 

101.2600/an. 1.9564 1.6496 0.2805 0.4639 - 0.2690 3.5740 3.0460 9.20.46 3.3535 - 1.1079 I.5 0.0262 
01-160 Ut/es 1.9564 1.6416 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.9790 3.0400 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1129 1.9 0.9262 
lll..l00Ualni 1.9964 1.6416 0.4639 - 0.2699 3.5295 3.0400 1.30.16 3.2530 - 1,1179 1.9 0.9262 
201,lC0ljnje, 1.9364 1.6416 0.4639 - 0.2691 15790 3.0409 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1129 1.9000 0.9262 
701-80 On/no 1.9564 1.6406 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.5750 3.0460 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1179 1.99093 0.9262 
401-760 Un/na 1.9564 1.6416 9.9639 - 0.2699 3.9790 3.0490 1.30.16 3.2335 1.1 179 1.9602 0.9262 
501-O80Ua,ns 1.9564 1.6616 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.37% 3.0480 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1179 1.9000 0,9262 
101-5311t1n. 1.9164 1.6416 0.4639 - 0.2691 33790 3.0400 1.5046 3.2535 - I.l179 I.9 0.9262 
fl1eve7560ulea 1.9564 1.64I6 0.4639 - 0.3690 3.57% 3.0460 1.3046 3.2635 - 0.1179 1.90(0 0.9262 

Fo r peak 9000 requinemeot rice.,] leg  I Ii 90) 
2/nec oiUne Cr01.11- Peak 1.9561 1.6-116 02805 0.4639 . 0.2691 3.5790 3.0400 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1179 1.99(30 0.9162 
'lIner of One (10131- 010-Pea/n 1.9364 1.6416 03205 0.4639 - 0.2691 2.5795 3.0490 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1179 0.0000 0.9362 
Teoepensyt 7 1.9564 1.6416 0.2005 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.5790 3.0400 1.3046 3.2535 - 0.1179 1.9000 0.9262 

Total 9,/nineS] 
crmnnerdnal-AI 
Vorpeakloadeenoaiteaienele.nnln,t5kW 1.9564 0.6416 0.2005 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.5790 3.0490 1,3046 3.2035 - 1.1179 1.9060 0.9563 
For prak oat nU'ce0ent tarred/ag 56W 

Regular 1.9564 1.6416 0.2)105 0.4639 - 02691 33790 2.0100 1.3046 3.2535 . 1.1179 1.9 0,9562 
flrnenfeoeCrOl9- Peak 1.9564 1,6416 0.2005 0.4639 - 0,2691 3.5790 3.0490 1.3046 3.3525 . 1.1176 1.9 0.9362 
rrerorhloarlou)-010-Fe.k 1.9564 0.6416 0.2605 0,4639 - 0.2691 5.5790 3.0400 1.7046 3.2535 - 1.1679 1.90(93 0.9562 
Teot900Ini7190plp 1.9564 1,6416 0.2005 0.4639 - 0.2691 35799 3.0490 1.3046 3.3555 - 1.1179 I.0 ' 0,9262 
lleneoicVebioleCbirgingSnseioe 1.9564 1,6416 0.2005 0,4639 . 02691 3.5790 3.0-tOO 1.2846 3.2535 . 1.1129 I.9 0.9362 

Tenet (motor/sal 

C.eoenlSeninicot,63 09564 1,6416 I ,_12j_._°-3  3.2535 1.99(0 0.9262 
hedoseojal 

   

II 1.9366 
1,9564 

llC6ll'nik . 1.9564 

0.6016 
1.6416 
1.6416 

0.2005 
0.2805 
0,3005 

0.4839 
0.4639 
0,4639 

- 0.2691 
. 0.2691 
- 0.269! 

33790 
3.5790 
35750 

3.0400 
3.0100 
2.0400 

152.16 
1.3046 
1,3046 

3,2535 
3.2535 
3.2135 

- 1.1179 
- 1.6179 
- 1,1129 

1. 
1.9030 
1.9060 

0.9262 
0.9267 
0.9162 

12 1.9564 1.6416 0,2005 0.4629 - 02601 33790 3.0400 1,3044 3.2.535 - 1,1179 1.9 0.9262 
la -'lOR.1lpealn) 1,9544 1.6416 . 0.2005 0.4639 - 02651 35790 3.0480 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1679 1,9000 0.9362 
12.'IOU(Ofl-poth) 1.9564 0,6416 0.2800 0.4639 - 02600 33790 3.9400' 1.3046 3.2535 - 0.1179 1.9600 0.9262 
90 -lOU1Pnel4 1,9364 1,6616 03205 0,4629 - 02691 33790 3.0460 13045 32535 - 1.1179 1.9060 0.9362 
02-'IOU(Olf.peald 1.9564 1.6416 0.2005 0.4635 - 0.2691 3.5790 3.0490 1.3046 32535 - 1,1129 1.9000 0.9562 
96.TOU(Pesl4 1.9564 1.6414 0,2005 0,4639 - 0,2691 3.5790 3,0490 . 1.3045 32535 - 0.1179 1. 0.9262 
04-'TOU(011-potio) 09564 1.64)6 0,2505 0.4639 - 0.2691 35790 3.0490 1.2846 3.2335 - 1.1175 1.9 0.0262 

Teanpenateslopplp 1.9364 1.6416 0.2205 0.4635 . 0260! 35790 3.0420 1,3046 3.2535 - 0.1179 1.9 0.9262 
Tots 

0/ogle Felon So90t 
ChIn) Supply ee400 Villa-less tbanSkW 1.9564 1.6416 0.4629 - 0,2691 33790 3.0400 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.6176 1.9 
Cl90SoppWol406Viln1-e00505/IOS6W 6.9364 1.6416 0.4629 - 9.2691 35790 3.0480 1.3046 3,2535 - 1.1179 l.9 

Tls.rofU.ellOO)-Pinli 1,9364 14416 0,4639 - 02691 33790 3.0400 13046 32535 - 1.0179 0.9000 
'romerflioOl-1241-Pe.lo 1.9564 0.6416 0.4639 - 02491 3.5790 3.0492 03046 31515 - 1.1)79 1.9000 

osnipo6,onllkY 6.9564 1,6416 0.4629 - 02696 33790 3.0400 6.3046 32535 - 1,1679 1.9000 
TnmofUeeCl0U).Pesk 1.9564 14416 0.4639 - .0,2691 33790 3.0400 6,3046 3.2535 - 1.1179 1.9092 
lmeef16e('IOU).OIU-Pealn 1.9564 1.6416 0.4639 - 0369! 33790 3.0400 1.26346 3,2535 - 1.l179 1.9 

OSenpplpa6o'oellkV 1.9564 1.6416' 0.4639 - 0.2591 . 33790 3.0480 13046 32535 - 1,3179 l.9 
rooeoflise6100)-Peob 1,9564 1.6416 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.5790 3.0400 1.3046 3.2335 - 0,1179 1.9009 
Trsref0.o(10101)-Off-Pennk 1.9564 1,6416 0.4639 - 02691 33790 3.0490 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1179 0.9030 

010] Single re/ne 5.1991/ 
hgiioeslrinl Tobe-wello -Tsoilf U 

Stop (9564 06415 02805 0,4639 - 932590 33790 16490 1.3045 37555 ' 0.1129 1. 09262 
70nero!Usr(1013)-Poth . 1.9564 14416 0.2205 0.4639 - 0.769! 33790 3.0440 1.3046 3.2535 - 1.1159 1.9 0.9262 
TnmeefUar01010.O8.Pesk 1.9564 1.6416 0.7805 0.4639 - 0.269) 35790 3.0400 1.3046 32535 - 1.I179 0.90(0 0.9262 

6ge/aolnioalTubr'wa]ls 6.9564 06466 02805 0,4639 - 0.2691 33790 3.0402 1,3244 32535 1.1179 0.9 0.9262 
1'nmeofOseClOtO-Poth 1.9564 1.6416 1.2805 0.4639 . 0.2691 35750 3.049/3 1.3046 32535 . 1.1679 1.9 0,9262 
'Iloeot9,of1000.Oi8.9en6 1.9564 06414 0.2005 0.4639 - 0.2691 3.5790 3.0480 1.3045 3.2535 - 1,1676 19 0.9262 

one 
Pnd/flt L/okt/ng.Ttn001 C 1.9564 1.4416 0.2005 0.4439 02691 2.5790 3.9480 53046 3.2535 0.1179 19009 0.9262 
9otideueis/ Colon/es 1.9564 1.6416 0,20135 0.4639 0.2699 35790 1.0490 13046 3.2535 1.0179 13092 0.9262 
ltsiloesyTnareeo  1.9564 1.6416 02005 0.4639 03591 35790 3.0480 12046 3,2535 1.1179 1.9092 09262 

Tar/If K-AiX 1.1564 06416 0.2805 0.4639 0.2690 53790 3.0480 15246 32535 0.1179 1.9060 0.9262 
Toni. at Use ff010 - roth 0.9564 1.6406 03805 0,4639 0.2691 35790 5.9400 13046 32535 1,1179 l-9 0,9262 
Tine of Oat (12) U) . 081. Peak 1.9564 0.6416 0,2003 0.4639 02691 33790 3.0400 13046 3.2535 1.1179 09000 0,9263 

Tsr/if IC -S/woe ljb 1.9564 1.6416 0.2805 0.4639 0.269 1 3.5790 3.0400 1.3046 3.2339 0.6179 0.5005 0.91 62 



Sr. No. 

TOTAL VARIABLE 

June2024 
Rn/kWh 

TOTAL VARIABLI 

July & August 2024 
Rn/kWh 

TARIFF CAGORY I PARfiCULARS 

a) For Sanctioned load less than S kw 
I Up to 50 Units - Life Line - 

II 51- 100 Units - Life Line - - 
ill 001 - 100 Units 1.9000 0.9262 
iv 101 - 200 Units 1.9000 0.9262 

v 001- 100 Units 1.9000 0.9262 
vi 101- 200 Units 1.9000 0.9262 

vii 201- 300 Units 1.9000 0.9262 
VIII 301- 400 Units 1.9000 0.9262 

ix 401- 500 Units 1.9000 0.9262 
x 501- 600 Units 1.9000 0.9262 

2d 601- 700 Units 1.9000 0.9262 
xii 
b) 

Above 700 Units 
For Sanctioned load 5 kW & above 

1.9000 0.9262 

Peak Off-Peak Peak 0ff-Peak 
Time Of Use 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 

A-2 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - C0MMERCAL 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY I PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

June 2024 July & August 2024 
Rn/kWh Rs/kWh 

a)  
b)  

c)  

For Sanctioned load less than S kW 
For Sanctioned load 5 kW & above 

Time Of Use 

1.9000 
1.9000 

0.9262 
0.9262 

Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak 
1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 

d)  Electric Vehicle Char:in: Station 3.2814 0.9262 

.A-3 GENERAL SEIVICBS 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY I PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

Jujie 2024 July & August 2024 
Rn/kWh Rn/kWh 

a) General Services 1.9000 0.9262 

B i 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 
June 2024 

Rs/kWh 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

July & August 2024 
Rn/kWh 

Bi Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 Volts) 1.9000 0.9262 
52(a) 25-500 kW (at 400 Volts) 1.9000 0.9262 
B3(a) For all loads upto 5000 RW (at 11,33 kV) 1.9000 0.9262 
84(a) For all loads upto 5000 KW (at 66,132 kV) 1.9000 0.9262 

Time Of Use Peak Off-Peak Peak Off.Peak 
B 1(b) Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 Volts) 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 
B2(b) 25-500 kW (at 400 Volts) 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 
83(b) For All Loads up to 5000 kW (at 11,33 kV) 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 
B4(b) For An Loads (at 66,132 kV & above) 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 
135 For All Loads (at 220 kV & above) 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 

NEPRA • 
AUTHORITY 

I 



0.9262 Street Lightin g 1.9000 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 
June 2024 

Rs/ kwh 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

July & August 2024 
Rs/kWh 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARLABLE 

June2024 
Rs/kWb 

TOTAL VARIABLE 

July & August 2024 
Rs/kWh 

C -1 For supply at 400/230 Volts 
a) Sanctioned load less than 5 lrW 1.9000 0.9262 

Sanctioned load 5 kW & up to $00 kW 1.9000 0.9262 
C -2(a) For supply at 11,33 kIT up to and including 5000 kW 1.9000 0.9262 
C -3(a) For supply at 132 and above, up to and including 5000 kW 1.9000 0.9262 

Time Of Use Peak 0ff-Peak Peak Off-Peak 
C -1(c) For supply at 400/230 Volts 5 kW & up to 500 kW 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 
C -2(b) For supply at 11,33 kV up to and including 5000 kW 1.9000 L9000 0.9262 0.9262 
C -3( For supply at 132 kV up to and including 5000 kW 1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARIABLE 

Rs/ kwh 

TOTAL VARIABLE 

Rs/kWh 
U-i 

D-2 

For all Loads 

Time of Use 
For all Loads 

E - TEMPORY SUPPLY T4RF'S 

1.9000 0.9262 
Peak OufPeak Peak Off-Peak 
1.9000 1.9000 0.9262 0.9262 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 
June 2024 

Rs/kWh 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

July & August 2024 
Rs/kWh 

E1(l) Residential Supply 1.9000 0.9262 
E-l(ii) Commercial Supply 1.9000 0.9262 
E-2 I IndustrialSu, .1' 1.9000 0.9262 
E-2(ii BufleSu..l' 

(a at 400 Volts 1.9000 0.9262 
(b at 11 kV 1.9000 0.9262 

REENTIAL COLOlilES ATThCHED.TQ: USTR REl,flSE$ 

Sr. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 
June 2024 

Rat kwh 

TOTAL VARIABLE 
CHARGES 

July & August 2024 
Rs/kWh 

Residential Colonies attached to industrial premises 1.9000 0.9262 



-It 
P.,,,,; Producer (PP 103.1 Pit,3 0101cr (PP 40,116cr I 000400 Cl'? (Sr.) Plant Fault, 

236010415401 ._1.!9l)Ld....1.oc. 217  
54nr9hwnrr520e6pmc.nIOafl11.toflr53om-l5 - -

"'' 
.. !i.. 

lo,,sso;293 ox 716.oeo.371j" 01% ozuosoiWj on,. 
Star llrdro Pool, 0,161.4 1,337.843,IW1 11% 2.303.909.070 1214 1.137.107,556 209 
Ileclurn llrrlumHr&090wnr CoJ5paoo IPOI.Llrd. 150.%30,535 3% - 0% - 33% 

.. L:I_!0,6  
64100 FOWC(Cthn752yl?,4.iL;ii — '7.109.500,021 10% Z105$43327J 014% 2.134.543.fl7J 45% 
12,rrllnnrO POwrrC0nr4arrylknitr+J,nt4.1l SO4.643. fl_,, 142.050.42) 0% - 284.152,500 014 — 
Cot; 0r4.rerlks! C0 101.L I5A47.0,3)) .. 1595 0361503 10,6 
NorThern P00 rCnerrer060nConn422ytirnhie&IG.nroj) 1,039.450.1[" 1% i,s&,.os,,,afl''Thx 3.273.774002 5% 
Oct AdO, 'Owen - I 0% .. 0% 279.136. I 
59c809F0590r(444,59yUndted 0.660.500. 5% 
oo050croVs3.]. os,ou3rs% 7o.rr3o l% 701413313 0% 
1cnlPlnanJ,5)1n0d j3004O)j 0914 1360310301 (9' 
P.561n PowerUmitert 231,146.944 20% 737.154,70% 5% 137,156.209 0% 

Kabirwata powcr 3999,57  Ltd. 137,204.3561 0% SO.6C.3,23.t 0% 257.223j41' 0% 
500,10 Pink Pc-tn., Ltd. 041.534.919 0% 310.203.79010% 003.536.972 1 
0130 P0.10, C773paon (P],lnd. 126,020.513 1 13% 276,520,529 1 5% 126520.509 j 0% 
i,,, Power Ltd 688,532.432 92% 630,003,995 I 33% 510.229 055 71% 
1Oct05 01313161 Pawortjnritrd 415937,070 63%  420.007.149 0% 9239401,1491 aIX 
PALO (90,6100 Nuclear Power Plant I l,059,021,375 0% l.073,4S2.307 35% 1,474.750,042 02% 
nrlç0%t-1419 9451n001'oc,tlpkntfl 021Z40C143tTh9535 03313) 
;MC Cir,01rnta Flurlearpowen Plant, III 4,023,333,454 L 101% 3553.773,721 50% 3.012.315.059 90% 
?060tlnatlrma 5091,3! power Plant. 10 3,233,054,757 5314 3,725,733,064[' 99% 3,949,044,331 I 94% 
%0ra01,l NuclearPowo' plann.Uoit,2 4,97.1.055,7E0 00% 00,9T/A74,101 , 64% 16,517,204.2301 800 
Ka.aoH Nuclear Soon' plaet.Unlr.3 7,701.65035% I 7615 .................. 1.574,637,505 74* 0442,031,325 82%  

6000k0arrlindlnd 3:0.000,431 r 64% J50.2W,02SJ 0%  250.255.731. 49 

_!A.5LL...i39'_ 57 _.L397.3.9°9lI 442.903,013 09 
Withal Pos-ierL13iirrd 404.573,533 61% 291.103.330 0% 0.033.572,412 90 
rouncl1,5 07a5arn 
Orient Fawn; errn2pjn,y (Prlouno I  Smiled 294.734.117 10% 372.35,776 2% 339.004.039 1 0% 
1511611 clruiriun Power LImited 263.802.512 I 36% 300.444149 I OX 033.171.957j 0% 
Sod #0501, 0101104 -- 110.075.5791  0% 2l3.509300,, O14 290.075705 3 95 
59 k94 _,_ 

231301.0131 
.2.475?Z 1 752L 

7, 
LF5IL.., 4!r457A' 

202.717,073) 0% la.rltinr(lestriuOimlaoylloit!,] 
NarowaitunengyLkn'ned 331,159.699) I ,,,,44,n__,,_,i391.960,0S4 _,,,57L_ I _,,jjo.133.472 
Uberly poworlech limited 442,444.223 r 56% 303,051,404T 0% 298,966,724 I 0% 
412300. POwer 03.100100, C6352kJmirPd 490.019,004 119% 312.321,431 131% 394.061,244 I sox 

1140.14 Power(potlrjroired  3944953653 0% 1,95505I,075 0% 2.333,753333 5% 

SL °I52.,54L 2 1  4S 5759j 
51168.2 137.500,317 0396 101$79.357 ,,,,81*_ 120,0773 ,,___,,  

410 sotll5000ad 2.0239550 00% 1013,52.0)0 
230.428.T 6115 03.903,793! 31% 

narnl450%97yi11.rsnrAed ""'' - 854 ,j(3S2.3l3I 90.613, 3484 0906 ,,,59,19Z003' 
519018 1,01010,511 9911411 -. L..... 34 63% 22.431.275 11% 
Onanar (pier03 LknSned (854.633)) 42% 62.91)4,8341 47% 57.41&0314,, 42% 
China P000., 9455 Omienalion oompaoyjPvtl Lid 1,559S.4Th.411 1'_ 0% 90,016,104.5701 0% 10.430.643.163 2% 
60 01 POWOt0%3j]100 (PcI) 51101135 5366.144.323 1 39% 4.422.450,602 1 40% 5.530,795,041 5185 
5h57ord4nt7l10trLtd .L04 °' 03'.L6° 64% 3%Z034"tt9,6 
llruaid.e.AUm (9001111 Power (Pout,) 044174 2.010.104.704 404 2.214,S11.827 I 30% 6,134,913.0371 52% 
4.110!,1 Power 0a461 544fl239,wlnl (515940v Prl44i7 61,04 o4 1990 7.033.003359 04% , ,Z9,!,370 13_ 
Itu.rrnMir0nd0rg45yI £orniyj3971'Ltd 0,609,032.312 61% 3,000.002330 I 15% 15,056.023,305 I 0% 
91010041 Power Ports Mnragemp,l Corio'y FrOnton lImited loloki 2d51,O1l.557 6196 1' 13% ,,,_3,001.503.801 l.012,041é1"  01% 
pwlloalIrrotlnctdc P5w,j,50%33Ptt),LOliir0d 10,696517,419 0% 9.850,04003994 5% 10,977.600260 
LustyllecldcPosre,C4mpatyUnr3ed 6,167,430.619. 7% 4.320.114,310 2% 2.904.421.134 4 0% 
pcnj003berroalpro,000nl000e Lirfllad 3.911.844.921 lOX 3.013.517,0180 0% 3,710,050,030 I 04 
3040 on.9,9, paSlltan Lintemil 3ll.05l57fll3 

51* 
_, fl11186, 

81.600362 15% 
9,9.,439322j75,  
939159.392 10% rprr lyjyt 59,2  54,397000 

Three 645341 Vn*Wiod Far,, P0114040 (P01v41r)lkntiltd  )139,2S0,35,j): 05% 70.IIS.034 • 00% 143,354,304 13% 
FIOISIO11OOWIn4 Eny.r Ur,rltnd 059.234,016 I 12* 203.424,039 11% 333.133272 I 13% 
0I39,)5j!wind Power 3033flo,5Irui0od 532.170.040 6% 424.171.5331 6% 231.449.210 9% 
30,69)7,773901101114 035014,5393,l1% ,,_,432.337.132 6X_ J% 
Metro Power Cotropany Ltd 331,141.7101 1014 213,ISS,270 I 14% S94.,573.240 10 
168 MinorS WOOd Power lId 031,613,010 1% 101,130,137 I 6% 704,074.704 115 
Mut1,5Vkud 5n115515ro11e0 314,54654911% ?51.9,57301,L,_j,0  294.340.0021 10% 

08ner14 lioriled 100.502.262 1 6% 430.070,52S 5% 330.533.191 . (3% 
OCT 01113.1 5530) Smiled 122.031.414 I 15% 97.122,526 14% 151422.032J_ 15% 
ItodfycIrioa 01.1007 Fm#.er (Pr  joale) 00084 178,760,383 1 6% U5,190,232 I 4% S47.003,501 11% 
541000 oirer43.390011002r0511 )f!9,5j17)Urnritld 262,037,3233 19% 014344,135 i"iii" 143902,404 1 15% 
UEP WI.,,] Pow.n(t'r,O(ltd 1,002,871,013) 6% 013.030,754 6% 1.539ji'i' 02% 
30114 fflaanolol.r Power P31 LId 1,295,310.4761 9% 909.955,545) 03% 047.730.056 I 20% 
09111000ndarlwlioyionmoPl11ilta7.11r16004 300.4392661 2015 —. 607.1733i1iX 033.150.026+20% 

JLJ2."__ _9,9,530i,3LQL_53_ 2!2.ZS&ly74.. 01% 
1191804 363.394310110% 654,123.003 I 0995 803.551,1911 — 

IlarapaSolan (Psi) l.Irni63d 24.B5S,94jj 6* 040,5739,59,' 17% 90.393.030 ), 01% - 
44 FF4., IPI]oal.fl30,,  53.631,235 I 6% 37.364.119 I 30% 53190.876 1 08% 
,Iunlsti5€,57$y(?ot) limIted 143.1133081 26% 012.465,929 I lix 104.103.041 I 22% 
11,55093 0,001, lntinatmj, ,,,,,_,_ ,,_557.030.543 1__530,159.907  I _65, 21-0.411.026 2 0104 
000001 071087 1P:o1472 704804 531530.3Ol_,,,539 , 2554Ji'_ 

594.55t.035,L....!7s.._. 11* _j15,,5,51,314 494054592 — 
Thlee0o035o,,55y,y4iodFarwP92tlao,59,39,,,,___,,,,, 40.457.609 I,.,,,230,_,  I ,_5,5539,300 ,,,_,_ I _ ,,5rfl90 _1116 - 
5do0nSo13!n.33670535per4Ooo059,va65Swlnd4 404,93O,31I17% 7575f 016 

57i57532.04m54l032.r30255L505n_ 45,853.3957 i' ,252.L2.___532.22i!57d._,.552._ 
30_. Lj39_ 476.139 I 

0095yrpowmn (Pot,) Urnited 337.539.490 7% 05.002.0021 5% 245.973.101 I 09% 
Fo,,nthllori Wind fner87,5 (Pot.) LimIted 874.116.103 15% - 233.003.010 12% 291.150.09% 

j,,_,, 
 15% 

Mattel Green 9005fljlrniled — 363.169.1301 1%_,,,, ,, 9.OS9.835L,5 ,_2°&320u06% I 
Lo,,75$necn0ine9lP4vate(lir,i8,d _,_.,,51,575.,55J___ -- _, 60.061259J,,,j)4,,,,, , 03.6jj30(_ 

CO2 003 Wind lPorj Ond. 395511051 714  I04,,55,)393n% (51105340 07% 
1311081 Wind powerlput) Ltd. 217.800332 I 9% °.'2.7° I 8% 102.440.36!J,,,,,,j,0% 
1340. 31504 54e903.Ltd _,,,3957.512) 28%.__ 
05652.77!I0,5!39 _,_._ 22.57&422.i 42 74_130.------,,5,)5439523 
librntyWinll Poo7r'(Ltd. 110,216,092 1' 715 027,035,705 , 7% 939012 j (3% _01 

33.293.4641 716 
S,dftjo,nedoleotuistin,00d 300.651690) 7% - 34,954,761) 1% 112.471.349: 114% 
0500399, 31,600.39459% 15436W.13210% - 54,

u.s-i-
2104 

]ub,15yWiuid Power'S (Pot) LId. (09.294.4 0% 120.693.2574 6% 00373,020 0 10% 
06506 Green (net0,, urnfted 115.367,100 7* 110.383 651 , 0% 301 ioj,o,i'l" 12% 
64100001,4 Power IJer100rl 207,632505 1% 179.145,005 I 635 215,100,611 I 21% 
flanEne0%yU.n1504 4.o,49.350.298 (_, 59% 32301 u3Z.L 32% 1,377.325,619 1 GS% 
19,0,0013010011.1 PO0,roer.e,ution Conrpo23 Pot) Smiled 17,395,370.075 3 07% 11.627.049.159 I 61% lt,??o,31M13 t 138 

501101 P100n InlAid 32,059.3901 0% (45.706,153)1" 20% ss.sos.ss4 oax 
elidl009lrejyucnrd 029.303.543 5'i4 -)6533&599(i" 1315 6o''L 10,6 

1505000,40 linnlond 123,066,430 I 5% (31,032,14Th 13% 49,519,124 09% 
82) 030,070,370,610 I 040.349,402.549) 157,427,610,781 5 

. 



REGISTRAR 

End: Notification (11 Pages) 

7 
(Engr. Maihar Iqbal Ranjha) 

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

NEPRA Tower, G-5/1, Attaturk Avenue, Islamabad 
Phone: 9206500, Fax: 2600026 

Website: www.nepra.orq.pk, Email: infonepra.org.pk  

No. NEPRA/TRF-Notifications/QAI J 3 June 03, 2024 

The Manager 
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press (PCPP) 
Khayaban-e-Suharwardi, 
Islamabad 

Subject: NOTIFICATION REGARDING DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE 
MATTER OF REQUESTS FILED BY XWDISCOS FOR PERIODIC 
ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFF FOR THE 3 QUARTER 

Pursuant to Proviso (ii) of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of Generation, 
Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997) (NEPRA Act), as 
amended through Act No XIV of 2021 dated 10-08-2021; enclosed please find herewith 
'Decision of the Authority in the matter of Requests filed by XWDISCOs for Periodic 
Adjustment in Tarifffor the 3rd  Quarter of FY 2023-24" for immediate publication in the 
official Gazette of Pakistan. Please also furnish thirty five (35) copies of the Notification to 
this Office after its publication. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

